
FEBRUARY 2025 EVENTS               @the Gathering Place 

EVERY Monday – Friday CONGREGATE MEALS  @11:30am       Sign up/ 641-792-7102 

EVERY Tuesday @8am     A time for Prayer & Coffee.   Invite a friend. 

Pastor Jon Dunwell (Gateway)  Pastor Jeremy Ward (Baptist) & Brandon (Methodist) Pastors will rotate Tuesdays  

EVERY TUESDAY/THURSDAY PLAYGROUP 8am-11am **  1st Tues, & 3rd Thurs. Activities w/Ms. Brenda/Library 

Feb 3, Monday   Video Exercise Class     10am 

Feb. 4, Tuesday     NEW!  GAME TIME      1PM   Bring a friend or just come & play! 

Feb 5, Wednesday, 1pm  “Get Fit, Don’t Fall!” with Physical Therapist, Amy S. 

 Feb. 5 Wednesday     BINGO    6-8 

Feb. 6, Thurs. 10-11  Jasper Co. Senior Living Community Panel       Host:  Andy Algreen 

February 8, Saturday  9-11am   Valentine Cookie House Decorating Class   $10 

Sign up @slayk3651@gmail.com  (need to order kits) 

Feb 10,  Monday    Video Exercise Class  

Feb. 12, Wednesday, 1pm “Get Fit, Don’t Fall!”  with Physical Therapist, Amy S. 

Feb. 13, Thursday,  10am Patty Richards Show 

Feb 13, Thursday,   Community Potluck   5:30pm   Bring a friend & a covered dish to share 

Feb. 14  Friday,  2-3 pm   Piano with Jacque Robinson 

Feb 17, Monday   Video Exercise Class    10am 

Feb. 18, Tuesday     NEW!  GAME TIME      1PM   Bring a friend or just come & play! 

Feb. 18, Tuesday,   BINGO   6-8 

Feb 19, Wednesday, 1pm “Get Fit, Don’t Fall!”  with Physical Therapist, Amy S. 

Feb 20, Thursday,    Focus Group      9:00am 

Feb 24, Monday     Video Exercise Class    10am 

Feb 26, Wednesday, 1pm “Get Fit, Don’t Fall!”  with Physical Therapist, Amy S. 

Feb. 27, Thursday,   ACOUSTIC JAMM  5pm-8pm   (bring a snack) 

Feb. 28, Friday, 2-3 pm   Piano with Jacque Robinson  

 




